INSIGHTS WEST
Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

When you think about all of the issues facing the world, which one would you consider the most important? Second most important? Third most important? Please rank the top

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 18-3¢ | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Vanlsland |RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB ATL C“,’:;ea';;" Democratic| ~Liberal Yes No LibBe?als BCNDP | BC Green
Party

1 37% 25% 24% 28% 26% 28% 28% 35% 29% 28% 33% 18% 19% 31% 29% 24% 5% 46% 41% 33% 0% 14% 49% 47%

Climate change 2 15% 9% 7% 8% 1% 10% 10% 17% 20% 8% 16% 5% 1% 9% 12% 10% 3% 12% 16% 1% 2% 13% 13% 16%

9 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 14% 5% 9% 3% 8% 7% 12% 9% 4% 7% 9% 9% 0% 9% 10% 8%

10% 15% 9% 12% 10% 1% 6% 1% 10% 7% 12% 13% 1% 5% 16% 15% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 6% 5%

Threats to democra 9% 10% 12% 7% 7% 1% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 16% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 1% 9% 12% 7% 10% 8%
i 9% 10% 1% 6% 7% 10% 7% 1% 10% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10% 1% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 1%

10% 13% 1% 8% 10% 10% 5% 6% 8% 6% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 19% 3% 6% 8% 18% 10% 3% 3%

Terrorism 8% 1% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8% 13% 8% 14% 9% 14% 6% 6% 8% 15% 13% 4% 8%

6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9% 8% 1% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5%

8% 8% 4% 10% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 3% 6% 10% 13%

Poverty 8% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 2% 12% 8% 5% 9% 5% 13% 6% 8% 1% 6% 7% 8%

7% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9% 13% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 15% 10% 9% 5% 7% 13% 8%

7% 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 13% 2% 5% 8% 7% 14% 3% 3% 6% 12% 13% 1% 0%

Economic development 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 12% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 1% 3%
P 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 12% 7% 1% 5%

8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 1%

Food and water security 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 1% 9% 6% 8% 12% 14% 7% 9% 1% 10% 5% 7% 14% 16%
1 11% 10% 1% 11% 1% 11% 11% 14% 13% 12% 5% 12% 12% 4% 14% 10% 14% 12% 12% 4% 7% 14% 13%

4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 13% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 2% 4% 17% 7% 1% 0%

\mmigration 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 17% 6% 1% 0%
9 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 1% 3% 4% 12% 6% 3% 3%

5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 9% 7% 5% 0% 7% 7% 8%

Income inequality 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 1% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 2% 15% 8% 8% 4% 4% 14% 8%
q 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 2% 8% 8% 7% 2% 6% 4% 1%

6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 10% 7% 1% 0%

i fety/security (other than ism) 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 0% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 3% 10% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3%
6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 12% 2% 3% 6% 14% 9% 4% 3%

4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3%

Refugees 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 3%
9 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 12% 6% 1% 0%

2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

War 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8%
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0% 4% 8% 0% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3%

2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0%

Access to education 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3%
6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 14% 5% 2% 6% 8% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3%

2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0%

Job creation 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 0% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 8% 7% 2% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5%
3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 0%

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%

Plastic in the oceans 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 1% 8% 7% 4% 3% 8% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 7% 1% 3% 1% 8%
6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% 2% 4% 13% 16%

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Global trade 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 7% 7% 0% 0%
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3%

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%

Threat of nuclear war 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Discrimination 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3%
4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0%

Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
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Generally speaking, how aware and familiar are you with issues related to climate change? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election

. New
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Vanlsland |RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB ATL  |Consenvali|py o cratic| Liberal Yes No _BC BCNDP | BC Green
ve Party Party Liberals

Total Aware (Net) 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Aware and very familiar 39% 40% 41% 37% 46% 33% 33% 44% 34% 31% 40% 35% 48% 44% 40% 33% 31% 44% 33% 39% 39% 55% 31% 39% 44%
Aware and somewhat familiar 51% 51% 48% 54% 47% 55% 55% 49% 52% 59% 50% 53% 44% 48% 52% 53% 56% 48% 53% 56% 53% 39% 56% 49% 50%
Aware and not very familiar 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 1% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 12% 4% 7% 5% 9% 10% 4%
Aware and not at all familiar 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not aware 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Do you think climate change is happening? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female | <§75K | $75K+ | Metro Van |Van Island |RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB ATL | Consemalllp ocratic|  Liberal Yes No _BC BC NDP | BC Green
ve Party Party Liberals
Yes 83% 88% 81% 81% 81% 85% 83% 83% 93% 89% 80% 90% 70% 77% 85% 88% 83% 66% 93% 95% 100% 0% 85% 98% 97%
No 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 3% 4% 15% 6% 21% 13% 9% 8% 7% 22% 3% 2% 0% 100% 7% 2% 2%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 10% 6% 4% 10% 12% 4% 3% 0% 0% 8% 1% 1%
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How sure are you that climate change is happening? Choose one.
Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
" New
Total 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Van Island|RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB aTL |Consenval | ocrati | Liberal Yes No _BC BCNDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals

Sure (Net) 98% 98% 99% 98% 98% 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 100% 98% 94% 99% 99% 99% 99% 97% 100% 100% 98% 0% 96% 99% 100%
Very sure 73% 76% 73% 72% 70% 76% 71% 74% 76% 77% 69% 75% 62% 74% 77% 66% 70% 51% 88% 84% 73% 0% 60% 88% 81%
Somewhat sure 25% 23% 26% 26% 28% 23% 27% 25% 22% 22% 31% 23% 32% 25% 23% 33% 29% 46% 1% 16% 25% 0% 36% 1% 19%
Not Sure (Net) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Not very sure 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Not at all sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

How sure are you that climate change is not happening? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 1834 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Van island|RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON QB AL [Consenvat|y ocrati | Liberal Yes No BC | BcNDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals
Sure (Net) 98% 100% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 68% 100% 100% 87% 100% 100% 100% 91% 100% 98% 100% 100% 0% 98% 100% 66% 50%
Very sure 60% 74% 56% 57% 58% 62% 70% 53% 39% 50% 57% 49% 59% 77% 61% 28% 63% 59% 50% 60% 0% 60% 63% 31% 50%
Somewhat sure 39% 26% 42% 41% 40% 37% 29% 45% 30% 50% 43% 39% 41% 23% 39% 62% 37% 39% 50% 40% 0% 39% 37% 34% 0%
Not Sure (Net) 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 32% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 34% 50%
Not very sure 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 32% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 34% 50%
Not at all sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Do you think climate change is caused by...? Choose one.
Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
Total Conservati New . . BC
18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <$75K $75K+ | Metro Van |Van Island | Rest of BC BC AB SK/MB ON QB ATL Democrati | Liberal Yes No . BC NDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals

All by human activities 16% 21% 18% 1% 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 6% 13% 7% 27% 16% 4% 24% 22% 16% 0% 6% 25% 23%
chZf;';'V%:“m:i[‘ activities and some by natural changes in | g3,, 60% 53% 47% 47% 58% 55% 51% 62% 57% 50% 59% 46% 48% 54% 49% 49% 33% 65% 61% 53% 0% 49% 64% 67%
Eg:if(')'r{mbg:t”ma” activities and natural changes in the 15% 10% 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 11% 9% 1% 11% 13% 20% 15% 13% 24% 25% 7% 12% 15% 0% 229% 5% 5%
h"":ﬂig{]‘;yc:::’:' changes in the environment and some by | 450, 6% 12% 18% 18% 7% 9% 15% 6% 12% 20% 9% 27% 13% 11% 1% 8% 31% 2% 4% 12% 0% 18% 5% 4%
All by natural changes in the environment 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 7% 0% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
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Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Overall, how worried are you about climate change and its possible impacts? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
Total Conservati New . . BC
18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <§75K $75K+ | Metro Van |Van Island | Rest of BC BC AB SK/MB ON QB ATL Democrati | Liberal Yes No . BC NDP | BC Green
ve Party ¢ Party Liberals
Worried (Net) 84% 92% 81% 81% 76% 91% 87% 80% 91% 94% 73% 88% 72% 82% 85% 90% 80% 58% 97% 95% 84% 0% 75% 95% 97%
Very worried 47% 57% 47% 39% 38% 54% 50% 44% 52% 49% 40% 49% 38% 36% 51% 53% 36% 16% 66% 62% 47% 0% 22% 63% 77%
Somewhat worried 37% 35% 34% 41% 38% 36% 37% 37% 39% 45% 32% 39% 34% 46% 34% 37% 43% 42% 30% 33% 37% 0% 54% 32% 20%
Not Worried (Net) 16% 8% 19% 19% 24% 9% 13% 20% 9% 6% 27% 12% 28% 18% 15% 10% 20% 42% 3% 5% 16% 0% 25% 5% 3%
Not very worried 13% 7% 16% 14% 18% 8% 10% 16% 7% 5% 24% 10% 20% 16% 11% 9% 17% 32% 3% 5% 13% 0% 21% 4% 2%
Not at all worried 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 3% 1% 3% 10% 0% 1% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1%
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Regardless of how you feel about climate change, there are a number of arguments people make in favour of taking action to combat climate change. Please state your level of agree!

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 18-34 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <§75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |VanlIsland |RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON QB ATL CS:SPZ’:’;" Democrati | Liberal Yes No LibBe?als BCNDP | BC Green
c Party

Disagree (Net) 30% 19% 34% 35% 39% 22% 26% 34% 18% 21% 4% 23% 51% 35% 28% 16% 33% 63% 8% 14% 21% 84% 37% 13% 12%

Strongly disagree 12% 7% 13% 14% 17% 7% 1% 12% 3% 6% 19% 6% 23% 15% 1% 1% 1% 27% 2% 2% 6% 55% 10% 2% 2%

Climate change willlead to a large increase n the number of areas of | Somewhatdisagree | 1% 12% 22% 21% 23% 15% 16% 22% 15% 15% 25% 17% 28% 20% 17% 12% 22% 37% 6% 12% 15% 29% 27% 10% 10%
omewhat agree o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o /o o o o o o o o o o

Strongly agree 38% 48% 35% 34% 31% 4% 39% 36% 48% 36% 29% 43% 18% 32% 43% 43% 37% 9% 63% 57% 45% 5% 18% 61% 57%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 40% 28% 42% 47% 50% 32% 37% 43% 26% 36% 49% 31% 58% 6% 39% 23% 42% 74% 16% 20% 31% 87% 47% 21% 17%

) - ) Strongly disagree 19% 12% 22% 23% 26% 13% 16% 22% 10% 8% 30% 13% 31% 26% 18% 7% 21% 2% 4% 6% 12% 71% 24% 5% 4%
'F;'(‘)’:“ectg‘:ygf:s;'tﬁg:{;a;‘;r:ng ;:‘:nifgrp:radlszm‘ﬂ]egscs::’r:’t':e‘:" Somewhatdisagree | 21% 17% 20% 25% 23% 19% 21% 21% 16% 28% 19% 18% 27% 20% 21% 15% 21% 32% 12% 14% 20% 16% 23% 16% 13%
bocausa they have produced most of he warld's greenhouse gas Agree (Net) 60% 72% 58% 53% 50% 68% 63% 57% 74% 64% 51% 69% 42% 54% 61% 77% 58% 26% 84% 80% 69% 13% 53% 79% 83%
emissions so far Somewhat agree 30% 36% 29% 26% 26% 33% 27% 30% 37% 1% 28% 36% 23% 33% 27% 42% 31% 20% 36% 35% 33% 10% 37% 35% 37%
Strongly agree 30% 36% 29% 27% 24% 35% 36% 27% 37% 23% 23% 32% 19% 22% 34% 35% 27% 6% 49% 45% 36% 3% 16% 44% 46%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 26% 16% 28% 32% 36% 17% 21% 31% 13% 14% 36% 17% 1% 31% 25% 18% 28% 58% 8% 7% 16% 87% 31% 6% 7%

Strongly disagree 12% 8% 13% 15% 16% 9% 12% 13% 1% 2% 17% 6% 19% 16% 14% 5% 10% 25% 4% 3% 6% 60% 12% 1% 2%

Ifwe don't act now to deal with climate change, there will be enormous | Somewhatdisagree | 14% 9% 15% 16% 20% 9% 9% 19% 9% 12% 19% 12% 22% 15% 1% 13% 18% 33% 4% 4% 10% 27% 20% 5% 5%
financial costs in the future to deal with the damages caused by things Agree (Net) 74% 84% 72% 68% 64% 83% 79% 69% 87% 86% 64% 83% 59% 69% 75% 82% 72% 42% 92% 93% 84% 13% 69% 94% 93%
like floods, fires, and violent storms Somewhat agree 25% 24% 27% 25% 22% 29% 28% 23% 28% 30% 22% 27% 30% 24% 24% 26% 22% 29% 19% 24% 26% 1% 41% 17% 19%
Strongly agree 48% 60% 45% 43% 42% 54% 51% 45% 59% 56% 1% 55% 29% 45% 51% 54% 50% 14% 74% 69% 58% 3% 28% 77% 75%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% % 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 1% 6% 7% 6% 13% 3% 2% 4% 25% 7% 3% 1%

Strongly disagree 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 1% 1% 14% 3% 1% 1%

s our moral responsibility o e planet o fake care of the natural Somewhatdisagree | 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 10% 4% 3% 0%
aivdodhaath ity P | Agree (Net) 93% 94% 93% 93% 91% 95% 94% 93% 95% 97% 93% 95% 93% 89% 94% 93% 94% 87% 97% 98% 96% 75% 93% 97% 99%
Somewhat agree 29% 25% 28% 32% 33% 25% 27% 31% 25% 25% 34% 26% 40% 27% 26% 29% 32% 46% 19% 18% 25% 33% 44% 15% 13%

Strongly agree 65% 70% 65% 61% 59% 70% 67% 62% 71% 71% 59% 69% 53% 62% 66% 64% 62% 41% 78% 80% 71% 43% 49% 82% 86%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 33% 23% 35% 37% 2% 24% 27% 38% 18% 20% 39% 22% 52% 43% 31% 21% 32% 67% 9% 12% 24% 85% 39% 8% 8%

Strongly disagree 16% 10% 17% 19% 21% 1% 14% 18% 1% 1% 21% 7% 29% 19% 16% 5% 16% 36% 1% 4% 9% 59% 15% 2% 2%

Taking action on dimate chanae willcreate a strong economy fhrough |_Somewhatdisagree | 17% 13% 18% 18% 21% 13% 13% 20% 14% 16% 18% 15% 24% 24% 15% 17% 15% 31% 8% 8% 15% 26% 24% 6% 6%
i 9 o oot A hg o 9 Y throug Agree (Net) 67% 77% 65% 63% 58% 76% 73% 62% 82% 80% 61% 78% 48% 57% 69% 79% 68% 33% 91% 88% 76% 15% 61% 92% 92%
© developmentotgreen feehnologies Somewhat agree 33% 35% 30% 35% 30% 37% 37% 30% 41% 38% 28% 39% 31% 32% 31% 35% 36% 26% 40% 37% 35% 13% 46% 39% 34%
Strongly agree 34% 42% 35% 28% 28% 39% 36% 32% 1% 1% 33% 39% 17% 25% 36% 43% 30% 7% 51% 51% 40% 2% 14% 53% 58%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 45% 38% 43% 51% 52% 38% 40% 49% 30% 26% 56% 34% 63% 53% 42% 35% 50% 79% 21% 24% 37% 87% 62% 13% 16%

Strongly disagree 18% 13% 19% 20% 25% 1% 15% 20% 5% 1% 29% 10% 30% 27% 16% 12% 19% 38% 5% 5% 1% 59% 18% 4% 2%

Somewhat di 27 259 259 319 289 279 259 299 259 149 269 249 39 269 279 239 19 219 159 199 269 289 439 99 149

Protecting the environment today is more important than focusing on omewhat cisagree % % % % % % % % % % % % 33% % % 3% S1% % % % % % % % %
ctonomia devalopment and job ereation Agree (Net) 55% 62% 57% 49% 48% 62% 60% 51% 70% 74% 44% 66% 37% 4% 56% 65% 50% 21% 79% 76% 63% 13% 36% 87% 84%
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 32% 29% 27% 35% 34% 29% 42% 42% 24% 39% 23% 29% 30% 35% 31% 16% 35% 41% 34% 1% 33% 45% 38%

Strongly agree 24% 30% 24% 21% 21% 27% 27% 23% 28% 32% 20% 27% 14% 18% 26% 31% 19% 5% 45% 35% 29% 2% 5% 41% 46%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 12% 9% 1% 14% 15% 8% 9% 13% 8% 6% 17% 10% 16% 17% 10% 8% 15% 23% 4% 5% 7% 37% 19% 3% 5%

Strongly disagree 1% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 8% 1% 2% 2% 19% 4% 0% 1%

s notfai for current generations to eave a destroyed natura Somewhatdisagree | 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 1% 12% 6% 7% 7% 15% 3% 3% 5% 18% 15% 3% 4%
! g€ . Agree (Net) 88% 91% 89% 86% 85% 92% 91% 87% 2% 94% 83% 90% 84% 83% 90% 92% 85% 7% 96% 95% 93% 63% 81% 97% 95%

environment to their children and grandchildren

g Somewhat agree 30% 23% 29% 35% 33% 27% 29% 31% 27% 31% 36% 29% 36% 24% 27% 31% 36% 45% 19% 23% 27% 33% 46% 21% 13%

Strongly agree 59% 68% 60% 51% 52% 65% 62% 56% 64% 63% 4% 61% 46% 59% 63% 61% 50% 33% 77% 72% 66% 30% 35% 76% 83%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 32% 25% 33% 35% 1% 23% 28% 35% 18% 26% 45% 24% 49% 35% 29% 28% 34% 63% 8% 12% 21% 90% 41% 7% 18%

Strongly disagree 15% 10% 16% 18% 22% 9% 13% 17% 1% 6% 24% 8% 2% 20% 14% 7% 16% 34% 3% 3% 8% 66% 16% 1% 4%

Recent exireme weather events reported in the news (e.g. fires, Somewhatdisagree |  16% 15% 18% 16% 20% 14% 14% 18% 13% 20% 21% 16% 22% 15% 15% 22% 18% 29% 5% 9% 13% 24% 25% 6% 14%
hurricanes, floods, ice storms) are proof that climate change is Agree (Net) 68% 75% 67% 65% 59% 7% 72% 65% 82% 74% 55% 76% 51% 65% 71% 72% 66% 37% 92% 86% 79% 10% 59% 93% 82%
happening and is serious Somewhat agree 31% 35% 29% 29% 33% 28% 30% 31% 35% 34% 26% 33% 29% 32% 30% 34% 29% 25% 33% 32% 35% 4% 38% 34% 22%
Strongly agree 38% 40% 37% 36% 25% 49% 42% 34% 4% 40% 30% 43% 22% 33% 1% 36% 37% 12% 59% 56% 44% 7% 21% 59% 59%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 27% 21% 27% 32% 36% 19% 23% 31% 12% 14% 38% 17% 47% 35% 25% 14% 29% 58% 7% 9% 19% 80% 34% 5% 5%

Strongly disagree 12% 6% 12% 16% 17% 7% 1% 13% 1% 3% 20% 7% 21% 16% 12% 1% 1% 24% 4% 4% 6% 54% 14% 1% 2%

It not enouah to it for mew tschnolodies fo soive dimate roblams, | Somewhatdisagree | 15% 15% 14% 16% 19% 1% 12% 18% 8% 1% 18% 10% 26% 19% 13% 10% 18% 33% 3% 6% 12% 26% 20% 4% 3%
o to“ag L o prevem e worstg;ffects ey Chs;ge ’ Agree (Net) 73% 79% 73% 68% 64% 81% 77% 69% 88% 86% 62% 83% 53% 65% 75% 86% 71% 42% 93% 91% 81% 20% 66% 95% 95%
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 28% 30% 28% 28% 29% 29% 33% 32% 25% 31% 28% 29% 26% 33% 31% 30% 21% 27% 28% 16% 42% 22% 22%

Strongly agree 45% 52% 46% 39% 36% 53% 48% 40% 55% 54% 37% 52% 26% 37% 49% 53% 40% 12% 72% 63% 53% 4% 24% 73% 73%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Disagree (Net) 27% 23% 25% 31% 37% 18% 24% 29% 13% 16% 40% 18% 2% 29% 26% 19% 25% 50% 1% 12% 19% 76% 30% 10% 12%

Strongly disagree 10% 8% 12% 1% 15% 6% 9% 12% 1% 7% 19% 7% 18% 14% 10% 1% 9% 22% 2% 3% 5% 45% 14% 2% 4%

To reduce the effects of dimate chane. eonle will have fo make Somewhatdisagree |  16% 15% 13% 20% 22% 1% 15% 18% 9% 8% 20% 1% 24% 14% 16% 18% 16% 28% 8% 9% 14% 30% 16% 8% 9%
maor Ilijfestyle changes ' 9¢. people will hav Agree (Net) 73% 7% 75% 69% 63% 82% 76% 1% 87% 84% 60% 82% 56% 71% 74% 81% 75% 50% 89% 86% 81% 24% 70% 90% 88%
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 39% 38% 35% 41% 37% 39% 43% 50% 30% 42% 36% 45% 36% 31% 40% 36% 39% 39% 40% 20% 52% 38% 27%

Strongly agree 35% 40% 36% 31% 28% 41% 39% 32% 43% 35% 30% 40% 20% 27% 36% 50% 35% 12% 50% 50% 41% 5% 18% 52% 60%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




INSIGHTS WEST

Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Regardless of how you feel about climate change, there are a number of arguments people make that raise doubts about the need to address issues related to climate change. Please

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 1834 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan Van lsland |RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB ATL csg;zrx" Democrati | Liberal Yes No Libi?als BCNDP | BC Green
¢ Party
Disagree (Net) 34% 39% 34% 31% 28% 39% 38% 31% 36% 30% 29% 34% 24% 32% 36% 38% 39% 18% 49% 42% 37% 30% 20% 39% 2%
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 1% 13% 8% 1% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 1% 8% 6% 5% 12% 12% 1% 1% 1% 14% 17%
Poorer, developing countries, like Brazil or Vietnam, should do justas | Somewhat disagree 24% 27% 25% 21% 20% 28% 26% 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 14% 24% 25% 30% 34% 13% 37% 30% 26% 18% 16% 26% 25%
much as rich countries to address climate change because they will Agree (Net) 66% 61% 66% 69% 72% 61% 62% 69% 64% 70% 71% 66% 76% 68% 64% 62% 61% 82% 51% 58% 63% 70% 80% 61% 58%
produce most of the world’s greenhouse gas emission in the future Somewhat agree 40% 41% 35% 43% 41% 38% 38% 41% 43% 52% 39% 44% 44% 41% 37% 43% 39% 41% 35% 36% 41% 19% 51% 40% 38%
Strongly agree 26% 20% 31% 26% 31% 22% 24% 28% 21% 18% 32% 23% 32% 27% 27% 20% 22% 1% 16% 22% 22% 52% 29% 21% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 7% 76% 74% 80% 75% 78% 75% 77% 80% 82% 73% 79% 75% 76% 76% 82% 76% 73% 79% 78% 78% 68% 81% 82% 74%
Strongly disagree 35% 33% 35% 38% 33% 38% 35% 36% 36% 34% 24% 33% 27% 33% 38% 38% 36% 30% 33% 1% 37% 33% 31% 37% 36%
Somewhat disagree |  41% 43% 39% 2% 2% 40% 40% 1% 44% 8% 49% 6% 8% 43% 38% 44% 40% 43% 46% 36% 1% 35% 50% 45% 38%
Itis already too late to do anything about climate change Agree (Net) 23% 24% 26% 20% 25% 22% 25% 23% 20% 18% 27% 21% 25% 24% 24% 18% 24% 27% 21% 22% 22% 32% 19% 18% 26%
Somewhatagree 18% 23% 19% 14% 19% 17% 19% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% 12% 17% 19% 20% 17% 18% 17% 16% 15% 21%
Strongly agree 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 1% 5% 4% 15% 4% 4% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 72% 78% 70% 70% 65% 79% 72% 71% 85% 83% 65% 81% 66% 67% 71% 75% 71% 48% 86% 87% 80% 17% 70% 92% 85%
Strongly disagree 1% 3% 40% 1% 33% 49% 44% 37% 47% 47% 33% 45% 28% 28% 6% 45% 40% 14% 62% 59% 49% 2% 29% 60% 56%
) L o Somewhatdisagree | 31% 35% 29% 29% 32% 30% 28% 34% 38% 36% 32% 36% 38% 38% 26% 29% 32% 34% 24% 28% 31% 15% 1% 32% 29%
::t‘i‘éfs's strong enough to cope with the impact of modern industrial Agree (Net) 28% 22% 30% 30% 35% 21% 28% 29% 15% 17% 35% 19% 34% 33% 29% 25% 29% 52% 14% 13% 20% 83% 30% 8% 15%
Somewhat agree 19% 16% 20% 21% 25% 14% 19% 20% 1% 15% 19% 13% 24% 23% 20% 17% 20% 35% 1% 9% 16% 39% 24% 4% 10%
Strongly agree 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 4% 2% 16% 6% 10% 1% 9% 8% 9% 17% 2% 4% 4% 44% 6% 4% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 72% 82% 69% 69% 66% 78% 73% 71% 86% 80% 65% 81% 60% 66% 73% 77% 73% 48% 90% 88% 83% 17% 68% 92% 92%
Strongly disagree 51% 56% 51% 7% 43% 58% 52% 8% 63% 54% 44% 58% 32% 48% 53% 55% 50% 17% 78% 72% 60% 7% 32% 80% 75%
Somewhat disagree |  22% 26% 18% 22% 24% 20% 22% 23% 23% 26% 21% 23% 27% 18% 20% 22% 23% 31% 1% 16% 23% 10% 36% 1% 17%
Itis too early to say whether climate change is really a problem Agree (Net) 28% 18% 31% 31% 34% 22% 27% 29% 14% 20% 35% 19% 40% 34% 27% 23% 27% 52% 10% 12% 17% 83% 32% 8% 8%
Somewhat agree 17% 12% 18% 20% 21% 13% 16% 18% 12% 16% 20% 14% 24% 17% 16% 15% 18% 32% 9% 7% 2% 32% 23% 8% 4%
Strongly agree 1% 6% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 1% 2% 4% 15% 5% 17% 17% 10% 8% 9% 21% 2% 5% 5% 51% 9% 0% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 33% 28% 31% 37% 33% 32% 33% 32% 24% 29% 27% 25% 42% 36% 31% 26% 40% 47% 23% 25% 28% 63% 32% 21% 25%
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 13% 14% 1% 5% 8% 15% 6% 6% 8% 28% 8% 1% 13%
Somewhat disagree |  22% 20% 21% 25% 22% 23% 23% 22% 17% 22% 19% 18% 30% 21% 21% 21% 32% 32% 17% 20% 20% 35% 23% 16% 12%
People are oo selfish to do anything about climate change Agree (Net) 67% 2% 69% 63% 67% 68% 67% 68% 76% 71% 73% 75% 58% 64% 69% 74% 60% 53% 77% 75% 72% 37% 68% 79% 75%
Somewhatagree 45% 47% 42% 45% 44% 45% 44% 45% 54% 54% 50% 53% 1% 45% 44% 51% 32% 37% 47% 46% 48% 23% 56% 52% 53%
Strongly agree 23% 25% 27% 18% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 18% 22% 21% 17% 19% 25% 22% 27% 16% 30% 28% 25% 14% 12% 2% 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 78% 84% 75% 74% 73% 82% 76% 77% 90% 83% 73% 86% 69% 74% 77% 81% 78% 60% 92% 87% 85% 24% 76% 91% 95%
Strongly disagree 55% 63% 55% 50% 8% 62% 56% 54% 66% 63% 8% 64% 35% 56% 59% 57% 52% 23% 82% 76% 66% 1% 37% 84% 80%
Somewhat disagree |  22% 22% 20% 24% 25% 20% 21% 24% 22% 19% 26% 23% 34% 18% 19% 24% 26% 37% 10% 1% 20% 20% 39% % 15%
Human activities have no significantimpact on global temperatures Agree (Net) 22% 16% 25% 26% 27% 18% 24% 23% 10% 17% 27% 14% 31% 26% 23% 19% 22% 40% 8% 13% 15% 76% 24% 9% 5%
Somewhat agree 13% 1% 12% 15% 16% 1% 13% 14% 7% 13% 12% 9% 19% 15% 12% 15% 14% 23% 6% 7% 9% 35% 16% 6% 2%
Strongly agree 9% 4% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 3% 4% 14% 5% 12% 1% 10% 5% 8% 16% 2% 6% 5% 41% 8% 3% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 30% 35% 30% 25% 22% 36% 31% 28% 34% 30% 23% 31% 16% 25% 34% 32% 28% 9% 48% 42% 35% 5% 20% 1% 33%
Strongly disagree 1% 14% 1% 8% 8% 13% 9% 12% 12% 16% 5% 12% 7% 8% 13% 1% 5% 1% 17% 17% 13% 0% 3% 17% 15%
) ] Somewhat disagree |  19% 21% 19% 18% 15% 23% 22% 16% 22% 14% 18% 20% 8% 17% 21% 21% 23% 7% 31% 25% 22% 5% 16% 24% 18%
ﬁ'ﬁf:'cijg"e"f;g‘;fj;s:::‘r:eff:'nd;: g’a';f'“ra' cycles; earth has been Agree (Net) 70% 65% 70% 75% 78% 64% 69% 72% 66% 70% 77% 69% 84% 75% 66% 68% 72% 91% 52% 58% 65% 95% 80% 59% 67%
Somewhatagree 39% 42% 37% 39% 35% 42% 40% 38% 49% 45% 29% 45% 32% 33% 38% 44% 45% 36% 39% 1% 42% 2% 47% 43% 45%
Strongly agree 32% 23% 33% 36% 42% 22% 29% 34% 17% 25% 48% 24% 53% 42% 28% 24% 27% 56% 13% 18% 23% 83% 34% 16% 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 74% 80% 72% 71% 69% 78% 74% 73% 85% 84% 72% 82% 58% 72% 76% 76% 74% 51% 91% 87% 84% 15% 70% 90% 94%
Strongly disagree 8% 55% 49% 3% 1% 55% 50% 6% 59% 50% 6% 55% 32% 43% 52% 47% 47% 20% 75% 66% 57% 5% 33% 74% 71%
. ) Somewhat disagree |  26% 24% 23% 28% 28% 24% 24% 28% 26% 34% 25% 27% 26% 29% 24% 29% 26% 31% 16% 21% 27% 10% 37% 16% 23%
1ont :z:;’;y:“a”ges orfeel that anything has changed due to Agree (Net) 26% 20% 28% 29% 31% 22% 26% 27% 15% 16% 28% 18% 42% 28% 24% 24% 26% 49% 9% 13% 16% 85% 30% 10% 6%
Somewhat agree 17% 14% 17% 18% 19% 15% 16% 18% 12% 14% 14% 12% 25% 21% 15% 16% 17% 32% 7% 6% 2% 36% 21% 6% 5%
Strongly agree 9% 6% 1% 10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 3% 2% 14% 5% 17% 7% 9% 8% 9% 17% 2% 6% 4% 49% 9% 3% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 60% 72% 58% 53% 55% 64% 61% 59% 75% 69% 49% 69% 44% 62% 61% 66% 58% 27% 83% 81% 71% 6% 46% 88% 84%
Strongly disagree 1% 52% 2% 33% 36% 6% 38% 2% 50% 49% 29% 6% 28% 39% 45% 44% 34% 10% 66% 61% 49% 3% 24% 60% 70%
) ) ) - - Somewhatdisagree | 19% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 22% 17% 24% 20% 20% 23% 16% 23% 16% 22% 24% 16% 18% 20% 21% 3% 22% 28% 14%
:gfez"'dence on climate change is not conclusive; notall scientists Agree (Net) 40% 28% 42% 7% 45% 36% 39% 21% 25% 31% 51% 31% 56% 38% 39% 34% 22% 73% 17% 19% 29% 94% 54% 12% 16%
Somewhat agree 20% 17% 19% 23% 20% 21% 22% 19% 19% 21% 22% 20% 25% 13% 18% 23% 26% 33% 1% 1% 18% 15% 35% 8% 1%
Strongly agree 20% 1% 22% 24% 25% 15% 17% 22% 6% 9% 29% 1% 31% 25% 20% 1% 16% 41% 5% 8% 1% 79% 18% 5% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Disagree (Net) 74% 84% 70% 70% 69% 78% 74% 73% 90% 86% 69% 86% 56% 73% 76% 73% 72% 50% 94% 88% 84% 12% 75% 95% 91%
Strongly disagree 60% 70% 58% 56% 54% 66% 60% 59% 77% 70% 56% 72% 34% 62% 64% 58% 56% 26% 87% 80% 72% 3% 53% 91% 84%
Somewhat disagree |  14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 22% 1% 12% 15% 16% 24% 7% 8% 12% 9% 21% 1% 7%
Climate change is a hoax perpetrated by special interest groups Agree (Net) 26% 16% 30% 30% 31% 22% 26% 27% 10% 14% 31% 14% 44% 27% 24% 27% 28% 50% 6% 12% 16% 88% 25% 5% 9%
Somewhatagree 15% 1% 16% 18% 18% 13% 15% 16% 6% 1% 17% 9% 24% 14% 14% 20% 15% 29% 5% 6% 1% 29% 16% 2% 8%
Strongly agree 1% 5% 14% 12% 13% 9% 1% 1% 3% 3% 14% 5% 19% 13% 10% 7% 13% 21% 1% 6% 5% 59% 10% 3% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

How confident are you that solutions can be found to address the causes of climate change? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
" New
Total 18-34 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <§75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Van Island|RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON QB AL [Consenat|y oorati | Liberal Yes No BC 1 BcNDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals
Confident (Net) 69% 82% 63% 66% 66% 72% 70% 69% 75% 80% 60% 73% 59% 63% 73% 65% 65% 53% 84% 82% 75% 39% 63% 80% 83%
Very confident 26% 32% 24% 23% 27% 25% 27% 25% 28% 34% 21% 27% 20% 26% 29% 22% 20% 18% 32% 31% 28% 23% 15% 36% 37%
Somewhat confident 43% 49% 38% 43% 38% 47% 43% 44% 47% 47% 39% 46% 39% 37% 44% 43% 45% 35% 53% 50% 48% 16% 48% 44% 46%
Not Confident (Net) 28% 16% 34% 31% 32% 24% 26% 29% 24% 20% 38% 26% 38% 36% 23% 32% 33% 42% 15% 17% 23% 49% 34% 19% 16%
Not very confident 18% 13% 22% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 21% 21% 15% 27% 18% 22% 14% 14% 17% 18% 24% 14% 12%
Not at all confident 10% 3% 12% 13% 13% 7% 8% 11% 5% 1% 19% 7% 17% 15% 8% 5% 15% 20% 2% 3% 7% 31% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 12% 3% 1% 1%




INSIGHTS WEST

Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

How confident are you that solutions can be found to address the impacts of climate change? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
Total Conservati New BC
18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <$75K $75K+ | Metro Van | Van Island | Rest of BC BC AB SK/MB ON QB ATL Democrati | Liberal Yes No . BC NDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals
Confident (Net) 69% 79% 66% 65% 69% 70% 69% 71% 72% 70% 57% 69% 67% 63% 71% 69% 68% 61% 77% 78% 75% 42% 63% 75% 69%
Very confident 23% 29% 19% 22% 26% 21% 25% 23% 24% 27% 23% 24% 20% 26% 24% 17% 24% 20% 21% 27% 24% 25% 13% 32% 31%
Somewhat confident 46% 49% 47% 43% 43% 49% 44% 48% 47% 43% 34% 44% 47% 37% 48% 52% 43% 41% 56% 51% 51% 16% 51% 42% 38%
Not Confident (Net) 28% 19% 31% 32% 30% 26% 28% 27% 26% 28% 41% 29% 32% 37% 25% 30% 29% 34% 21% 21% 24% 50% 35% 24% 28%
Not very confident 20% 16% 23% 22% 20% 21% 22% 19% 21% 26% 27% 22% 19% 22% 19% 26% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 26% 20% 23%
Not at all confident 8% 4% 8% 11% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 2% 13% 7% 12% 15% 6% 4% 9% 14% 2% 4% 5% 29% 9% 5% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3%




INSIGHTS WEST

Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

How confident are you that governments in each of the following areas will act to address issues related to climate change? Choose one for each row

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Male | Female | <875K | $75K+ |MetroVan|Van island|RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON aB ATL CS;;Z';;“ Democrati | Liberal | Yes No LibBe?als BCNDP | BC Green
c Party

Confident (Net) 61% 69% 59% 57% 58% 64% 57% 66% 64% 78% 55% 65% 55% 55% 61% 64% 66% 44% 71% 73% 67% 34% 57% 74% 78%

Very confident 15% 21% 11% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 18% 11% 14% 15% 19% 15% 16% 13% 10% 17% 20% 16% 9% 12% 17% 20%

Somewhat confident 46% 48% 48% 43% 43% 50% 44% 49% 51% 60% 45% 51% 40% 35% 47% 48% 53% 35% 54% 54% 51% 25% 45% 58% 58%

Europe Not Confident (Net) 30% 22% 32% 35% 34% 26% 30% 30% 30% 22% 37% 29% 37% 35% 28% 30% 29% 44% 22% 21% 27% 45% 37% 23% 19%
Not very confident 19% 14% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 16% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 25% 14% 17% 19% 13% 24% 16% 16%

Not at all confident 11% 8% 12% 13% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 4% 21% 10% 18% 15% 9% 12% 11% 19% 8% 4% 8% 32% 13% 7% 3%

Not sure 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 12% 5% 6% 0% 8% 5% 8% 10% 11% 7% 5% 12% 7% 6% 6% 21% 7% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confident (Net) 60% 66% 57% 60% 57% 64% 57% 65% 67% 73% 61% 67% 50% 65% 60% 58% 66% 46% 75% 70% 65% 37% 61% 81% 67%

Very confident 17% 22% 15% 15% 18% 16% 14% 20% 18% 21% 17% 18% 13% 12% 18% 22% 16% 13% 21% 22% 17% 16% 17% 22% 15%

Somewhat confident 44% 44% 42% 45% 39% 48% 43% 45% 49% 52% 44% 49% 37% 54% 42% 37% 50% 33% 54% 48% 48% 21% 44% 59% 51%

British Columbia Not Confident (Net) 26% 21% 30% 28% 32% 22% 26% 26% 29% 26% 35% 30% 41% 24% 23% 24% 22% 37% 18% 20% 25% 39% 32% 18% 31%
Not very confident 16% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 23% 23% 16% 22% 21% 13% 14% 17% 15% 20% 14% 14% 17% 10% 20% 14% 28%

Not at all confident 10% 7% 13% 10% 14% 7% 10% 10% 6% 3% 19% 8% 20% 1% 9% 7% 7% 17% 4% 6% 8% 29% 12% 4% 3%

Not sure 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 16% 9% 4% 1% 4% 4% 10% 11% 17% 17% 12% 17% 7% 10% 10% 23% 7% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confident (Net) 59% 65% 56% 59% 52% 66% 57% 63% 59% 60% 51% 58% 52% 57% 61% 61% 67% 47% 59% 72% 64% 39% 63% 60% 50%

Very confident 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 1% 1% 10% 15% 9% 1% 9% 8% 12% 1% 6% 9% 1% 14% 1% 12% 14% 8% 9%

Somewhat confident 49% 52% 48% 46% 43% 54% 46% 52% 49% 45% 42% 47% 42% 49% 48% 50% 61% 38% 48% 58% 53% 27% 50% 52% 41%

Canada Not Confident (Net) 34% 30% 39% 34% 41% 28% 35% 33% 37% 39% 44% 39% 41% 36% 33% 35% 26% 43% 38% 25% 34% 44% 30% 39% 48%
Not very confident 22% 21% 24% 22% 26% 19% 23% 22% 29% 28% 24% 28% 26% 24% 20% 25% 16% 22% 28% 20% 24% 12% 19% 27% 43%

Not at all confident 12% 9% 15% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 20% 11% 15% 12% 13% 10% 10% 21% 10% 5% 10% 32% 11% 12% 5%

Not sure 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 11% 3% 3% 3% 18% 6% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confident (Net) 18% 15% 18% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 16% 15% 19% 16% 23% 15% 16% 19% 22% 27% 9% 11% 16% 30% 21% 1% 13%

Very confident 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%

Somewhat confident 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 15% 19% 22% 8% 10% 13% 25% 18% 11% 11%

United States Not Confident (Net) 75% 78% 75% 72% 78% 73% 72% 77% 79% 84% 73% 79% 70% 78% 77% 75% 69% 61% 89% 85% 80% 50% 73% 85% 84%
Not very confident 28% 33% 22% 30% 31% 26% 26% 30% 32% 40% 20% 31% 25% 36% 27% 35% 25% 26% 27% 29% 31% 12% 35% 29% 32%

Not at all confident 47% 45% 53% 42% 47% 47% 46% 47% 47% 44% 53% 48% 45% 42% 50% 40% 44% 35% 62% 56% 49% 38% 38% 56% 52%

Not sure 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 0% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 12% 3% 4% 5% 20% 6% 4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confident (Net) 15% 20% 17% 10% 13% 17% 17% 14% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 28% 14% 18% 15% 8% 22% 19% 17% 10% 6% 16% 20%

Very confident 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Somewhat confident 13% 16% 16% 9% 11% 15% 15% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 22% 13% 17% 14% 6% 21% 16% 14% 9% 4% 14% 17%

Asi Not Confident (Net) 75% 69% 74% 81% 78% 72% 71% 79% 80% 84% 80% 81% 77% 63% 74% 74% 78% 80% 71% 73% 76% 68% 87% 78% 73%
sa Not very confident 29% 34% 25% 30% 25% 33% 28% 31% 35% 31% 28% 33% 21% 23% 30% 32% 35% 23% 34% 34% 33% 8% 36% 36% 27%
Not at all confident 46% 35% 49% 51% 53% 39% 43% 48% 45% 53% 52% 48% 56% 40% 44% 42% 43% 57% 37% 39% 43% 60% 51% 42% 46%

Not sure 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 0% 8% 7% 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 22% 7% 5% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confi (Net) 11% 16% 11% 9% 8% 15% 12% 11% 11% 13% 6% 10% 7% 22% 10% 17% 18% 7% 14% 12% 12% 8% 3% 13% 16%

Very confident 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Somewhat confident 11% 15% 11% 8% 7% 14% 12% 11% 9% 13% 4% 9% 6% 20% 10% 16% 18% 7% 14% 11% 12% 8% 2% 12% 13%

South America Not Confident (Net) 74% 66% 76% 81% 82% 68% 70% 80% 76% 87% 84% 79% 79% 66% 74% 73% 73% 80% 69% 75% 75% 70% 86% 77% 75%
Not very confident 34% 36% 30% 38% 33% 36% 36% 34% 41% 41% 36% 40% 27% 35% 34% 35% 36% 27% 42% 40% 38% 13% 40% 42% 44%

Not at all confident 40% 30% 46% 43% 49% 32% 34% 46% 35% 46% 48% 39% 52% 31% 40% 38% 37% 53% 27% 35% 37% 57% 46% 35% 31%

Not sure 14% 18% 13% 1% 10% 17% 18% 9% 13% 1% 1% 10% 14% 11% 17% 10% 8% 13% 17% 13% 12% 22% 1% 10% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Confident (Net) 10% 12% 11% 8% 7% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 7% 21% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 11% 11% 6% 2% 16% 18%

Very confident 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%

Somewhat confident 9% 10% 10% 8% 6% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 4% 17% 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 3% 2% 16% 17%

Afica Not Confident (Net) 75% 67% 76% 81% 82% 69% 69% 82% 76% 82% 82% 78% 78% 69% 73% 79% 80% 78% 71% 76% 76% 71% 86% 71% 76%
Not very confident 29% 32% 24% 32% 26% 32% 29% 30% 34% 30% 29% 32% 22% 27% 28% 35% 39% 18% 34% 38% 33% 9% 32% 33% 36%

Not at all confident 46% 35% 52% 49% 56% 37% 40% 52% 42% 52% 53% 46% 56% 42% 45% 44% 41% 60% 37% 38% 43% 62% 54% 38% 40%

Not sure 14% 21% 13% 11% 11% 18% 19% 9% 13% 5% 8% 11% 15% 10% 17% 10% 11% 15% 18% 13% 13% 23% 12% 12% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




INSIGHTS WEST

Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

In your view, how quickly do we have to act to address the worst predicted outcomes of climate change? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
. New
Total 1834 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Van island|RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON QB AL [Consenvat|y ocrati | Liberal Yes No BC | BcNDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals
We have plenty of time; it's not that urgent 12% 8% 13% 15% 18% 7% 11% 13% 4% 6% 20% 7% 22% 17% 11% 8% 13% 26% 3% 4% 6% 59% 12% 2% 3%
We have at least a few decades in which to act 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 7% 6% 14% 6% 9% 12% 8% 20% 11% 8% 10% 9% 18% 4% 7% 10% 12% 16% 3% 4%
We should act within the next 10 years 19% 24% 16% 19% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 14% 27% 20% 14% 27% 18% 18% 27% 22% 17% 17% 21% 4% 26% 15% 15%
We must actimmediately 48% 49% 50% 45% 38% 57% 52% 43% 61% 63% 35% 57% 34% 36% 51% 56% 44% 18% 70% 67% 56% 2% 36% 72% 73%
It's already too late to act 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 9% 6% 9% 1% 6% 14% 3% 3% 4% 16% 7% 3% 1%




INSIGHTS WEST
Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Do you think each of the following

is doing a good job or a poor job to combat climate change? Choose one for each row.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
Total Conservati New . . BC
18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <$75K $75K+ | Metro Van |Van Island | Rest of BC BC AB SK/MB ON QB ATL ve Party Democrati| Liberal Yes No Liberals BC NDP | BC Green
c Party

Good Job (Net) 50% 57% 45% 49% 42% 57% 53% 48% 60% 53% 47% 57% 34% 50% 50% 68% 46% 28% 71% 63% 57% 19% 48% 65% 71%

Very good job 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 9% 17% 7% 6% 14% 10% 9% 6% 5% 9% 4%

Good job 42% 50% 39% 39% 37% 46% 43% 41% 54% 43% 43% 50% 31% 40% 42% 51% 39% 22% 57% 53% 48% 13% 42% 56% 67%

Environmental organizationsfiobby groups Poor Job (Net) 39% 33% 44% 39% 49% 30% 33% 43% 29% 31% 4M1% 31% 52% 37% 39% 29% 40% 58% 20% 31% 35% 61% 41% 23% 22%
9 Y group Poor job 22% 20% 23% 22% 26% 18% 17% 25% 23% 25% 15% 22% 17% 20% 23% 19% 26% 23% 14% 24% 22% 13% 27% 17% 17%

Very poor job 17% 13% 21% 17% 23% 12% 16% 18% 6% 6% 26% 9% 35% 17% 16% 10% 14% 35% 6% 7% 13% 48% 14% 6% 5%

Not sure 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 14% 15% 8% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 2% 15% 14% 9% 6% 9% 20% 12% 11% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 38% 38% 36% 41% 40% 38% 38% 40% 41% 37% 26% 38% 38% 39% 37% 45% 44% 46% 44% 33% 38% 46% 39% 44% 37%

Very good job 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 12% 5% 4% 6%

Good job 34% 32% 30% 38% 34% 33% 33% 35% 37% 33% 22% 34% 30% 33% 33% 39% 40% 38% 42% 30% 34% 34% 34% 40% 32%

Your local, municipal government Poor Job (Net) 48% 45% 52% 46% 48% 47% 48% 48% 45% 45% 57% 47% 50% 43% 49% 49% 42% 40% 48% 55% 51% 32% 42% 46% 52%
) palg Poor job 34% 30% 35% 35% 34% 33% 33% 34% 35% 37% 43% 37% 32% 33% 33% 40% 31% 25% 31% 43% 37% 11% 33% 39% 41%

Very poor job 14% 15% 17% 11% 14% 14% 15% 14% 10% 8% 14% 10% 18% 10% 16% 9% 11% 15% 17% 12% 14% 21% 9% 7% 11%

Not sure 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14% 18% 16% 15% 12% 18% 13% 7% 14% 14% 7% 11% 11% 21% 18% 11% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 32% 26% 30% 37% 33% 31% 32% 32% 25% 31% 27% 26% 31% 36% 31% 34% 42% 43% 35% 25% 29% 50% 33% 25% 15%

Very good job 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 15% 2% 2% 1%

Good job 27% 22% 23% 33% 28% 26% 27% 27% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 30% 26% 30% 40% 35% 32% 22% 25% 36% 31% 24% 14%

Individuals Poor Job (Net) 57% 60% 61% 50% 59% 54% 54% 60% 66% 55% 59% 63% 57% 52% 56% 65% 46% 44% 56% 66% 62% 28% 56% 68% 75%
Poor job 41% 43% 42% 39% 41% 41% 40% 43% 52% 41% 40% 48% 41% 43% 40% 42% 31% 29% 40% 54% 46% 10% 45% 54% 55%

Very poor job 16% 17% 19% 11% 18% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 19% 15% 16% 9% 16% 23% 15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 18% 11% 14% 20%

Not sure 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 15% 14% 7% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 1% 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 22% 12% 7% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 30% 31% 29% 31% 34% 27% 29% 33% 41% 42% 26% 39% 40% 39% 22% 32% 33% 45% 28% 22% 28% 44% 40% 47% 30%

Very good job 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 10% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 4% 13% 5% 6% 3%

Good job 25% 24% 24% 27% 27% 24% 23% 28% 36% 40% 24% 34% 34% 30% 17% 30% 29% 36% 24% 18% 24% 31% 35% 41% 27%

Your provincial government Poor Job (Net) 60% 59% 61% 59% 58% 60% 59% 60% 46% 44% 59% 48% 50% 46% 68% 64% 57% 43% 68% 71% 64% 37% 44% 44% 61%
P 9 Poor job 31% 28% 26% 37% 29% 32% 31% 30% 39% 32% 39% 38% 27% 25% 27% 47% 36% 24% 30% 34% 34% 10% 33% 37% 51%
Very poor job 29% 31% 35% 22% 29% 28% 28% 30% 7% 12% 20% 10% 23% 21% 41% 17% 21% 19% 38% 37% 30% 27% 11% 7% 10%

Not sure 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 7% 12% 14% 15% 13% 9% 14% 10% 3% 10% 12% 5% 7% 7% 19% 16% 9% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 30% 36% 25% 30% 28% 32% 28% 33% 35% 26% 21% 31% 24% 30% 31% 26% 36% 22% 33% 41% 33% 17% 41% 29% 20%

Very good job 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%

Good job 27% 32% 23% 28% 25% 29% 25% 31% 33% 22% 19% 29% 21% 28% 28% 24% 35% 19% 31% 37% 31% 12% 39% 28% 19%

. Poor Job (Net) 61% 57% 65% 61% 65% 56% 62% 60% 55% 62% 66% 58% 66% 58% 61% 69% 55% 68% 61% 54% 61% 64% 47% 63% 1%
Canadian government Poor job 20% 38% 39% 42% 20% 39% 40% 40% 1% 42% 34% 40% 34% 41% 40% 51% 37% 35% 42% 45% 43% 19% 32% 45% 51%
Very poor job 21% 19% 26% 19% 25% 17% 22% 20% 14% 20% 32% 18% 32% 17% 21% 18% 18% 33% 19% 9% 18% 45% 15% 18% 20%

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 8% 5% 9% 11% 6% 4% 6% 19% 13% 8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 28% 34% 25% 26% 26% 30% 26% 30% 31% 34% 17% 29% 26% 34% 26% 30% 29% 18% 38% 35% 31% 15% 28% 32% 39%

Very good job 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5%

Good job 24% 31% 21% 23% 23% 26% 22% 26% 28% 31% 14% 26% 23% 28% 24% 26% 23% 15% 34% 31% 28% 9% 26% 29% 35%

International organizations (e.g. the UN) Poor Job (Net) 58% 53% 60% 60% 63% 52% 57% 60% 51% 44% 63% 52% 62% 51% 60% 58% 58% 68% 50% 53% 57% 66% 55% 52% 44%
g 9 Poor job 34% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 35% 35% 40% 34% 27% 37% 26% 28% 35% 37% 40% 27% 38% 40% 37% 13% 34% 40% 31%

Very poor job 24% 18% 27% 26% 30% 18% 22% 25% 11% 10% 36% 15% 36% 23% 25% 21% 18% 41% 12% 13% 20% 53% 21% 12% 13%

Not sure 14% 13% 15% 15% 10% 18% 17% 10% 18% 23% 19% 19% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 20% 17% 17% 17%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Good Job (Net) 22% 19% 22% 24% 27% 18% 19% 26% 15% 20% 21% 17% 39% 20% 19% 15% 28% 40% 14% 12% 18% 49% 31% 8% 9%

Very good job 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 11% 4% 4% 1% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3% 18% 5% 1% 0%

Good job 17% 13% 17% 21% 21% 14% 15% 20% 13% 17% 14% 14% 28% 15% 15% 14% 25% 31% 12% 10% 15% 31% 27% 7% 9%

Business and indust Poor Job (Net) 69% 72% 70% 67% 67% 71% 70% 69% 75% 72% 66% 73% 53% 68% 72% 83% 63% 50% 82% 83% 76% 32% 58% 87% 84%
v Poor job 34% 32% 30% 39% 35% 33% 32% 37% 40% 34% 38% 39% 25% 37% 33% 44% 36% 26% 29% 45% 38% 11% 42% 40% 39%

Very poor job 35% 40% 40% 28% 32% 38% 38% 32% 35% 38% 28% 34% 28% 31% 39% 39% 27% 24% 53% 38% 38% 21% 16% 47% 45%

Not sure 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9% 3% 9% 11% 4% 5% 6% 18% 11% 6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




INSIGHTS WEST

Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Would you say you are personally doing enough or not enough to help combat climate change? Choose one.

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
" New
Total 1834 | 3554 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |Van island|RestofBC| BC AB SK/MB ON QB AL [Consenat|y ocrati | Liberal Yes No BC | BcNDP | BC Green
ve Party cParty Liberals
Enough - Positive (Net) 48% 36% 47% 58% 54% 42% 49% 49% 41% 43% 49% 43% 62% 47% 47% 49% 44% 73% 30% 36% 40% 95% 61% 37% 33%
More than enough 14% 11% 17% 14% 18% 11% 14% 15% 6% 4% 23% 9% 22% 15% 15% 7% 11% 26% 5% 8% 9% 59% 13% 8% 4%
Enough 34% 24% 30% 44% 36% 31% 35% 34% 34% 39% 27% 34% 39% 32% 32% 42% 32% 48% 26% 28% 31% 37% 47% 29% 29%
Not Enough - Negative (Net) 52% 64% 53% 42% 46% 58% 51% 51% 59% 57% 51% 57% 38% 53% 53% 51% 56% 27% 70% 64% 60% 5% 39% 63% 67%
Not enough 47% 56% 49% 40% 42% 52% 46% 47% 55% 52% 45% 53% 33% 47% 49% 45% 51% 24% 66% 59% 55% 3% 37% 57% 63%
Not nearly enough 5% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4%




INSIGHTS WEST
Climate Change Views Tracker - February 7th, 2019

Which of the following actions have you already done or are you planning to do in the near future to help combat climate change? Choose as many as apply for each column

Age group Gender Income BC Regions Canadian Regions Voted in 2015 Federal Election Believe Climate Last Provincial Election
" New
Total
© 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female | <$75K | $75K+ |MetroVan |VanIsland RestofBC| BC AB SKIMB ON QB ATL C\j’g;‘:;’;" Democrati | Liberal Yes No LibBefals BC NDP | BC Green
c Party
Have already done | 89% 83% 92% 90% 88% 90% 86% 91% 88% 92% 91% 89% 87% 94% 88% 82% 96% 88% 90% 92% 89% 84% 91% 89% 89%
Planning 1o donthe | gy, 12% 6% 6% 9% 6% 1% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 3% 9% 13% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7%
Buy energy efficient light bulbs H a D
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onot] 30 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 1% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  81% 76% 80% 86% 76% 86% 78% 83% 83% 86% 86% 84% 78% 83% 81% 71% 87% 82% 83% 85% 83% 69% 85% 89% 83%
. o | Planningtodointhe | = 440, 16% 12% 6% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 3% 8% 10% 15% 10% 10% 17% 6% 8% 10% 10% 1% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Reduce home energy consumption (e.g. washing in cold water, turning near future
down the thermostat, choosing energy efficient appliances, etc.
g energy PP ) Have ’F‘)‘I’;:‘t’;:f" not| g, 9% 8% 8% 1% 5% 9% 8% 5% 1% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 5% 6% 21% % 3% %
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  78% 76% 76% 81% 72% 83% 78% 78% 82% 83% 82% 82% 77% 80% 76% 79% 80% 72% 82% 83% 81% 57% 76% 86% 89%
Planning 1o donthe | 155 18% 16% 12% 19% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 10%
Reduce your usage of plastic bags, plastic wrap etc.
Have ’F‘)‘I’;:‘t’;:f" not| 79, 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 2% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 4% 4% 12% 4% 3% 4% 28% 10% 2% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  55% 50% 56% 58% 48% 62% 56% 55% 61% 62% 53% 60% 44% 66% 56% 60% 46% 43% 67% 61% 59% 32% 49% 68% 75%
Planning 1o donthe | 235 30% 20% 22% 24% 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 18% 23% 23% 15% 23% 28% 31% 21% 24% 26% 24% 19% 21% 22% 17%
Reduce your purchase/consumption of consumer products in general H a D
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onotl 21e 20% 24% 20% 28% 15% 19% 24% 15% 15% 29% 17% 33% 19% 21% 12% 23% 36% 9% 14% 17% 49% 30% 10% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done | 51% 53% 51% 50% 45% 57% 52% 50% 57% 59% 47% 55% 34% 48% 54% 54% 57% 31% 70% 63% 57% 20% 39% 71% 70%
Planning 1o do inthe | 6% 26% 24% 28% 25% 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 19% 25% 31% 24% 25% 35% 23% 25% 23% 27% 27% 14% 30% 22% 23%
Consider climate change in your purchasing decisions H a D
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onot| 930 21% 25% 22% 30% 17% 20% 25% 16% 16% 34% 19% 35% 28% 21% 1% 20% 45% 8% 10% 16% 67% 32% 8% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  48% 50% 48% 47% 41% 55% 52% 46% 53% 60% 58% 55% 42% 61% 46% 48% 43% 41% 55% 49% 51% 34% 39% 58% 72%
Planning 1o donthe | 235 24% 24% 22% 24% 23% 24% 22% 25% 17% 16% 22% 21% 18% 23% 30% 35% 19% 27% 26% 25% 16% 24% 24% 13%
Buy more used items/participate more in the shared economy H a D
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onot| oge 25% 28% 31% 34% 23% 23% 32% 22% 23% 26% 23% 37% 21% 31% 22% 22% 40% 18% 25% 25% 50% 38% 18% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  44% 55% 37% 41% 43% 44% 46% 41% 61% 58% 35% 56% 34% 47% 43% 49% 30% 31% 55% 48% 48% 17% 42% 60% 74%
Planning 1o donthe | 195 19% 20% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 23% 30% 15% 21% 20% 21% 5% 18% 17% 9%
Increase your use of public transit/walking/biking m dona/D.
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onot|  3g0 26% 43% 42% 40% 36% 35% 42% 21% 26% 49% 27% 49% 34% 39% 28% 40% 54% 25% 32% 31% 78% 40% 24% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done |  42% 43% 39% 44% 40% 43% 47% 40% 51% 47% 40% 48% 36% 38% 41% 53% 42% 30% 49% 47% 45% 20% 31% 55% 65%
Planning 10 donhe | 243 29% 23% 22% 23% 26% 22% 25% 28% 32% 20% 27% 21% 22% 24% 28% 28% 18% 31% 30% 27% 10% 32% 28% 21%
Reduce the use of gas motor vehicles
Have ’F‘)‘I’;:‘t’;:f" not| 3495 28% 37% 34% 37% 31% 31% 35% 21% 21% 40% 24% 43% 40% 35% 19% 30% 52% 21% 23% 28% 70% 37% 16% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done | 19% 19% 21% 17% 15% 22% 21% 17% 21% 29% 18% 22% 10% 16% 21% 20% 15% 7% 29% 25% 22% 5% 14% 22% 42%
Planning 1o donthe | 195 26% 16% 16% 14% 22% 21% 16% 25% 21% 7% 21% 17% 13% 20% 17% 14% 9% 26% 24% 21% 6% 16% 27% 18%
Make a financial donation to an environmental organization H a D
ave ZT;n ‘;‘Zo onot| 630 55% 63% 68% 70% 56% 58% 67% 53% 50% 75% 57% 73% 71% 59% 63% 71% 84% 45% 52% 57% 90% 71% 51% 40%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done | 11% 16% 12% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 14% 9% 1% 12% 12% 7% 5% 21% 13% 13% 4% 5% 19% 27%
. . . ) Planning o dointhe | = 470, 20% 20% 13% 14% 20% 20% 14% 19% 19% 1% 18% 8% 22% 19% 18% 15% 5% 23% 25% 20% 4% 10% 23% 20%
Take partin a campaign or demonstration about an environmental near future
issue
Have ’F‘)‘I’;:‘t’;:f" not| 7494 64% 69% 79% 76% 67% 67% 76% 65% 68% 79% 68% 84% 66% 69% 70% 78% 90% 56% 62% 67% 92% 84% 58% 52%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Have already done 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Planning 10 donthe | 345, 41% 36% 27% 37% 32% 32% 37% 46% 44% 23% 42% 26% 25% 35% 51% 24% 24% 40% 39% 37% 20% 39% 48% 38%
Buy an electric vehicle
Have ’F‘)‘I’;:‘t’;:f" not| 3% 56% 60% 70% 60% 65% 66% 59% 48% 50% 71% 52% 69% 74% 62% 44% 75% 73% 58% 58% 59% 7% 57% 46% 57%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




